

## Jordan Chavon Collier, MD, Internist with CareMount Medical

Get to know Internist Dr. Jordan C. Collier, who serves patients in New Rochelle, New York.





**New York, New York City, Oct 6, 2021 (**<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - Dr. Collier is a board-certified internist practicing through CareMount Medical in New York. He is also affiliated with Northern Westchester Hospital | Northwell Health in Mt. Kisco, New York. As an internist, he specializes in the prevention, diagnosis, and treatment of internal diseases.

After graduating with his Bachelor of Science degree from Oakwood University in 2003, Dr. Collier received his medical degree in 2009 at SUNY Downstate College of Medicine in Brooklyn, New York. For his internal medicine residency, he rotated through several hospitals, including SUNY Downstate Medical Center, University Hospital of Brooklyn, Kings County Hospital Medical Center, Brooklyn Veteran Affairs Medical Center, and Memorial Sloan-Kettering Cancer Center (2010-2013).

Subsequent to the completion of his training, Dr. Collier acquired his board certification in internal medicine with the American Board of Internal Medicine. The American Board of Internal Medicine is a 501 nonprofit, self-appointed physician-evaluation organization that certifies physicians practicing internal medicine and its subspecialties.

## Learn more about Dr. Jordan C. Collier:

Through his findatopdoc profile, <u>https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/3142433-Jordan-Collier-Internist</u>, or through CareMount Medical, <u>https://www.caremountmedical.com/directory/people/show/jordan-collier/</u>, or through Northwell Health, <u>https://www.northwell.edu/find-care/find-a-doctor/internal-medicine/dr-jordan-chavon-collier-md-11381236</u>

## About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

Media Contact

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source : Jordan Chavon Collier, MD

See on IssueWire

